

VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13817

ं	P/	١G	Ë:	9	ं	
			1			

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A COLUMN TO THE COLUMN TO THE

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIF	^o VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/04/	2006								
BID OPENING DATE:		11/14/	2006			BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITM	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT
1.22.177.272.222.22				<u>orisoorsootooes.</u>	<u>errananteaunteaustateaustea</u>				
0001		_	JB		962-73				
	RECLA	1 MATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	ND & OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES	
			44				***************************************		
							94		
								ALF OF THE	
						RTMENT O		INMENIAL ID RECLAM-	
			1	3	1	QUALIFI			
	TO IS	SUE A (ONTRA	ст то	PROVIDE	ALL LAB	OR AND M	MATERIALS	
	1		1	1	l .	D MINE P			
on the state of th	1		ì	1	l	TALS" PR V (KANAW	ł		
***************************************	STIE	15 LUC/	ALED T	N HER	NSHAW, W	V (KANAW	ПА СО.).	•	
	A MAN	DATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CON	FERENCE	SHALL BE	HELD	
						E TO ATT			
	j		1	ł	;	DISQUALI	1		
		TIONS: Ly 3 M:	i	1	!	ROUTE 9	1		
	HOLLO		1	£	ž	' 1 MILE			
	1,0220	01			,	W		11.07.20.20.07.7	
	(1) NI	OTICE	TO PRO	CEED:					
	***************************************						***************************************		
WARMEN THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	1		§	1		D HEREIN	ŧ		
nave Annual Property of the Control	4		ŧ	1	ECEIVED.	'S AFTER	EVENT		
***************************************			3	1			1	NOTICE TO	
			ŧ	1	ļ	DATE EST	1		
	PRE-C	ONSTRU	CTION	CONFE	RENCE.				
	(2)	CHARAN.	TEF AN	п мат	NTENANCE	· •			
						•			
				***************************************	V				
	1		i e	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	Inare	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE			EIN				ADI	DRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFF)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP 13817

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT.TERMS

10/04/2006

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 11/14/2006 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT THE MATERIAL'S AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVI-SION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMAN-SHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAY-MENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEAR-ING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHOP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK WHICH DEVELOP DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1)THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FEIN

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODSH

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13817

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

01 4-HS

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-1

CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

10/04/	<u> </u>		MO OT OAL	7	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		636366666			
BID OPENING DATE:		11/14/	2006			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUN	1BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	THAN T (DELIV	HIRTY ERED B	(30) Y CER	CALEN TIFIE	E CONTRAC DAR DAYS D MAIL, R O TERMINA	WRITTEN ETURN R	NO			-
		T SHAL ENDOR	ŧ	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	TH	E SUCCESSFU	IL	
	(PE	RMITS	FOR		PORTATI	ON	OF HIGHWAY OF EQUIPMEN OB SITE.		
	(ND ALL RE ELATED JO			STRUCTION		
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:					
	WITH T THE "R SAID P REFERE THEREI	HE SPE ING HO LANS & NCE, A N ARE	CIFIC LLOW SPEC ND AL MADE	ATION (MEAD S ARE L PRO PROPE	S PREPARE OWS) PORT INCORPOR VISIONS, RLY A PAR	D FOR T ÅLS" PR ATED HE CLAUSES T OF TH	HE OJE REI AN		IS	
	OFFICE WV 253	AML&R 04-234 Fundab	, 601 5 PH. LE FE	57TH 304- E. P	ST. SE - 926-0485	BOX 20 UPON PA ST BE M	, C YME ADE	FROM WVDEP, HARLESTON, NT OF \$10.0 BY CHECK O	0	
	(6) P	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:		***************************************			
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITION			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FE	iN.			<u> </u>		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEP13817

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*******	-
A 20	. 4
	• 1
14.0	
	и.
10.00	
- 11	
100	
J 20	
	. ,
9.00	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS	
10/04/					
BID OPENING DATE:	11/14	1/2006	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
100000000000000000000000000000000000000					
	THE CONTRA	TOP CHALL	URNISH TO DEP THE	ADDITOATIONS	
		IN SIX (6)	1	ED SCHEDULE OF	2
	1	1 1	RE REQUESTED IN TH		
			SHALL BE USED FOR		
	FOR PAYMENT		P'S INTENT THAT		***************************************
	1	į I	WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT OF	***************************************
	APPLICATION	I FOR PAYME	\ T •		

	(7) APPLIC	ATION FOR I	ARTIAL PAYMENT:		3000
			A PERIODIC BASIS		
			ON THE AMOUNT OF		
		OF THE SUI	1	INT OF PAYMENT	
1		1 1	M THE ACTUAL QUAN ON UNIT MEASURES O		
1		1 3	ON A LUMP SUM.	OR THE PERCENT	
					*
		TOWN TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY			
		- WARRANGE AND A STATE OF THE S	NOTICE		
	AN OPTOTNAL	CICNED D	ID MUCT BE CUBATT	CED TO	
	AN UKIGINAL	., SIGNED B.	D MUST BE SUBMIT	ובט וט:	1
	DEPART	MENT OF ADI	INISTRATION		
	1	SING DIVIS	i .		***
	BUILD	;			***************************************
			TREET, EAST		***************************************
	CHARLE	ESTON, WV 2	25305-0130		
	· ·	Minimum and the second	***************************************		
	SEALED BID	PROFESSION AND ADDRESS OF THE PROFES			
			######################################		
		500			
	BUYER:	CB-2	2 3		
	ם אח .	nep.	3817		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
	REQ. NO.:	DEP.	13017		F
		SEE RI	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	<u>enne autorial un proposa pot no tipo, al follo i albe, los la la la las las las las las las las l</u>	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L		1			



Request for Quotation

DEP13817

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

I	-	-	-	_
ŧ			v	
ı		.*		
í				v.
ı				
ł	٠		١.	
ı	٠		٠.	
ı		3	١,	
ı			۰	٠
ı		٠	Н	
J			٠	
1		1	٨	ľ
ł		Ų	'n	
1		1	r	
Į		1	u	
1			^	٧
J		٠,	u	•
1		•	_	
ı		1	П	Ŀ
ı	٠	٠.	: '	
1			٠.	, i
ł				
1				٠.

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

JA (A) (A)		EHMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		PREIGHT JERMS
10/04/2006 BID OPENING DATE:		/2006	RTD	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
	QUANTITY	LIOD CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		DATE: 11/1			
BID	OPENING	TIME: 1:30	PM		
EXH	BIT 5				
WITH IS F EXEC	IIN 365 RECEIVED	CALENDAR DA	HIS CONTRACT IS AYS AFTER THE NO THERWISE SPECIF ER WILL BE CONSI	TICE TO PROCEED IED, THE FULLY	
RIGH NOTI SUPF WITH	IT TO CA CCE TO T PLIED AR	ANCEL THIS OF THE VENDOR INF	ONTRACT IMMEDIA IF THE MATERIALS	R DO NOT CONFORM	
THE RATE	HIGHER S AS ES	OF THE U.S.	1	1	E
INTE REQU OR I PERI WORK	REST FOURTH	OR PAYMENTS 'STATE LAW' MERICAN INS TO THIS CON		ANY INTEREST HIS CONTRACT TECTS DOCUMENTS	
	OF THE	CT:	1	E A REQUIREMENT O	F
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	ONDITIONS DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

TITLE

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13817

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

%±-₽ +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. 10/04/2006 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 11/14/2006 01:30PM CAT UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE OUANTITY ITEM NUMBER SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF (XX) INSURANCE: OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 3/91 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FELEPHONE DATE

FEIN



NECOCE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13817

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ TYPE N

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/04/20	006				
BID OPENING DATE:	11/1	4/2006	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PF	ROJECTS				
1 1		1 1	ST VIRGINIA CODE STRUCTION, RECON	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,
1 .			PROVEMENT OR MAI LE COST IS MORE T		
IN	THE CAS	E OF STEEL (NLY, WHERE THE C	OST OF STEEL IS	
ST	TEEL ARE	REQUIRED, TH	WHERE MORE THAN 1 HE STATE WILL ACC	EPT ONLY ALUMINU	l l
1 3		1 1	TS PRODUCED IN T MACHINERY OR EQU		•
1 1			PUBLIC WORKS SH ASS OR STEEL, UNL		
	IE PRODUC	T IS LESS TH	AN \$50,000 OR LE SED IN PUBLIC WOR	SS THAN 10,000	
AC	CEPTED 0	NLY IF THE	GLASS OR STEEL COST OF DOMESTIC	PRODUCTS IS FOUN	l l
		1 1	SUCH COST IS UNRE AN THE BID PRICE		S
1	RODUCTS.		STIC ALUMINUM, G D OR PRODUCED IN		
LA	ABOR SURP	LUS AREA", A	S DEFINED BY THE	UNITED STATES	
40	NLY IF DO	MESTIC PRODU	OREIGN PRODUCTS JCTS ARE 30% OR M		
PR	RICE THAN	THE FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.		
1	-	1 1	OF A CONTRACT UING OFFICER OF TH		
1			EXISTS A BID FOR		
!		ì	EL THAT IS REASO		***************************************
			MESTIC PRODUCTS,		
1			WRITING, A REEV		r
1 3		, I	T BID FOR SUCH D		•
1			CATE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR S		***************************************
30) I L I ING	OUTTOM WEOL	THORY GLASS OK S	1 km km km *	A
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	<u>ina kanantan dan kerasa kananta ngantanan bagan nga tabu at </u>	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13817

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

	-	-	7		t		
		a		d	ı		
			•	4	ı		
			:	1	ı		
		٠,			ı		
	٠.		٠.		ı		
	·		0		ı		
	٦			. 4	ı		
		٧		1	ı		
	1	***			ı		
۰	1	~		1	ı		
	ı	-		1	ı		
	1	N			ı		
	ï	_		1	ı		
		1)		1	ı		
		ヹ	ŀ		ı		
	(7	۰	1	ı		
	•	~	٠.	٠	ı		
	•	2		1	П		
	•	3	•	٠,	П		
	٠.		,	3	П		
		٠	i	1	П		

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

10/04/										
BID OPENING DATE	Taranan	11/14/	2006			BID	OPENING	<u>TIME</u>	01:30P	Υ
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
Francia de Antala de Gerrano.	REV. 3 EXHIBI NOTICE PROJEC THE AR TO ABI CONSTR (1) T AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A WHICH (2) T INTERE OPENIN BUYER OPENIN	JITTY /88 T 9 FOR I T ADDE CHITEC DE BY UCTION HE ARC LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY THE CO HE BUY STED P G DATE WITHIN G DATE A EXCE	SSUAN NDA T/ENG THE F PROJ HITEC F ALL BE IVISI OF TH NTRAC ER SH ARTIE	CE & INEER OLLOW ECT A PART S FORW ON ADD T IS ALL S Y ADD TEEN IS RE	ACKNOWLED AND/OR AING SCHED DOENDA FOI INEER SHAT THE PROJI ARDED TO THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED. END THE AI FINECE ENDUM MUS (14) DAYS QUIREMENT SSUED UND	GEMENT GENCY S ULE IN R STATE LL PREP HAVE PR ECT. T THE BUY TECT/EN THE STA DDENDUM SSARY, T BE RE PRIOR SHALL	OF CONST HALL BE ISSUING AGENCIE ARE THE OCURED I HE ADDEN ER IN TH GINEER S TE AGENC TO ALL EXTEND TO CEIVED IN APPLY TO	TRUCTION REQUIRE ES: ADDENDL DRAWINGS NDUM HE STATE SHALL AL CY FOR THE BID BY THE BID	I I I I I	
	BIDDER AND TH	S AND E STAT	SUBMI E AUD	TTED ITOR'	BE FORMAL TO THE STA S OFFICE.	ATE PUR THE S	CHASING AME RULE	DIVISIO	IN	
	SHALL EXCEPT	ALSO A ION MA	PPLY Y BE	TO AN FOR A	TO THE O ADDENDUM N ADDENDU NG A BID	DOCUME M THAT	NT. THE IS ISSUE	ONLY D FOR T		
	<u>l</u>	18.000 (10.000)		SEE BEV	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	EMS AND CO	MOITIONS			
SIGNATURE	<u>uun, tinty du (ladid)</u>	e versenski njavašeki	ggregorder gerick		<u>n fara na hanara walio na Lubini, La Labini.</u>	TELEPHONE	YW I I I CINC	DA		
TITLE		FE	IN				ADI	DRESS CHAN	GES TO BE N	IOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13817

PAC	ЭE	30
	9	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

		_
	100	
		٠.
	20.0	١.
	· v	
	. 0	
	100	
ŧ	* . *·	٠.

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ė	SHIP	/IA	F	.О.В,		FREIGHTTERMS
10/04/										
BID OPENING DATE:	1	11/14/	2006			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUI	VBER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
		er.							***************************************	
OCCUMENTAL AND	REV. 3	/88								
100 mars - AAV m 200000-m.	EXHIBI	T 10								
MAXIMI AND	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N SPECIFIC	ECESSAR	Y REVIS		1	
	ADDEND	UM NOS	. :							
	NO. 1	• •		• • • •	• • • • •					
torugulinia vezilinia da delana	NO. 2	• •		• • • • •	* * • • •					ļ
	NO. 3	٠			• • •					
VIENTA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PA	NO. 4	•			• • •					
	NO. 5	•								
1	,				URE TO CO SE FOR RE				THE	
THE ASSESSMENT ASSESSM			• • • •			sı	GNATURE			
The second secon						co	MPANY			
	REV. 3	 /88	• • • •			DA	TE			
11112 TO ANALYS MINISTER F 1115	*****	****	****	****	*********	*****	*****	*****	**	
				SEE RE	L VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		D	ATE	
TITLE		FE	in			<u> </u>	AD	DRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RECNUMBER
DEP13817

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/04/		<u> </u>					
BID OPENING DATE:	l Tariana na manaka	11/14/	/2006	Lauren er	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	EXHIBI	т 10					
}	LYIIDI	. 1 1 2					
	AML CO	NTRAC	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM OMB #1	029-0119	***************************************
	(EXPIR	ATION	DATE:	12/3	1/06) IS ATTACHE	D. YOU MUST	
	1		1	E	FORM TO OBTAIN	ŧ	
	1				E YOUR ELIGIBILI		***************************************
	CONTRA				ORM & PRINTOUT F	f .	war in the state of the state o
	UNDER		1	1	YOUR BID. THIS IF THE ORIGINAL	IS A REQUIREMENT	1
	\$			1	DDING DOCUMENTS		'
	1		1	ŧ :	643-9748 DR AVS.	Į.	,
	*****	****	****	* * * * *	******	******	
							7
				CONT	RACTORS LICENSE		**************************************
	WEST V	TRETN	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	DEC THAT ALL	And the second s
The state of the s	1		1	1	RFORM CONTRACTIN		
Annual Property and the Control of t	STATE		•	I	į.	INIA CONTRACTORS	;
	LICENS		,		OWERED TO ISSUE	f .	
	LICENS		\$		FOR A CONTRACTO		
***************************************	1		ł.	l	WEST VIRGINIA D		!
	25305.		3		ING 3, ROOM 319, 4) 558-7890.	CHARLESIUN, WV	
**************************************	25305.	166	FIONE	. (30	47 550-7690.		
**************************************	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	IRES ANY	-
	1		I .	I	INCLUDE THE CONT		
	NUMBER	ON T	EIR B	ID.			
				_			7
	BIDDER	TO CO	JMPLET	Ŀ:			***************************************
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME .				Summer to the state of the stat
	CONTRA	CIORS	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	• • •		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	.:	 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•
]		ļ				**************************************
	1		1		WILL BE REQUIRED		
	COPY 0	F THE	R CON	IRACT	ORS LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
				SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L						ADDITEOS CHANGE	LO TO BE HOTED MOOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13817

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
10/04/	2006				The state of the s				
BID OPENING DATE:		11/14/	2006			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT	:		:	
	<u></u>				PLICABLE				
	& REGU AND TH QUOTAT	LATION E INFO ION" I	S, PU RMATI SSUED	RCHAS ON PR BY T	ING DIVIS OVIDED IN	ION POL THE "R SING DI	NG DIVISION R ICY STATEMENT EQUEST FOR VISION IS THE ENT.		
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRI ION PROVI	TTEN, W DED FRO	ION MANUALS, HICH CONTRADI M THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO	CTS	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THIS	CONTRA	ONTRACTOR FIL CT IS AUTOMAT WITHOUT FURT	I -	
	REV. 9 AGENCY		NLY:	1321	7 / 9172	/ 2002-	102*05116	:	
		DEP.OR	G, AB	ANDON	ED MINE L		-1911 OR GO T ROJECTS OUT T		
				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	A STANDARD BOOK AND COME OF STANDARD	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN				ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Ring Hollow (Meadows) Portals Requisition # DEP 13817

Contractor's Bid Sheet

		01
LICE A	Chast	

Company l	Vame:		
Address:			

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
2.0		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$
3.0		QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
4.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
5.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER		\$
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION		\$
7.1		GROUT FILLED DITCH		\$
7.2	110 L.F	ROCK RIPRAP DITCH		\$
7.3	600 L.F.	UNDERDRAIN		\$
7.4	3	MANHOLES		\$.
7.5	2	DROP INLETS		\$
7.6	480 L.F.	24" DIAMETER HDPE PIPE		\$
10.1	1	HORIZONTAL BORING		\$
10.2	5	WET MINE SEAL		\$
10.3	3	TYPE I BAT GATE SEAL		\$
10.4	4	TYPE II BAT GATE SEAL		\$
11.0	110 TONS	DRIVEWAY STONE		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			ŀ	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			ļ	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		418489489494		\$
				\$
		TOTAL		\$

112

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 12/31/06

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form to obtain an AVS data evaluation to determine your eligibility as an AML contractor and/or sub-contractor. This is a requirement under 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name:		Tax Pa	ayer ID No.:
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip Code:	Phone:
ax No.:	E-mail add	dress:	
Part B: Legal Structur	·e		
) Corporation () Other (please specif			
Part C: Certifying and options and sign below.	updating informati	on in the AVS.	Select only one of the following
		, have the express	authority to certify that:
(NOTE: If you s	the attached AVS priselect this option, an act complete Part D.)	intout is accurate, AVS printout mus	complete, and up-to-date. st accompany this form. Sign
Part of the infor	mation on the attach ated as indicated in P	ned AVS printout Part DSign_below	is missing or incorrect and AVS vand complete Part D.
	urrently has no informicated in Part D. Sign		e AVS. This information must be lete Part D.
	•		•

Important!

In order to certify to existing information in Part C, you must obtain a copy of the relevant information from AVS. You may contact the AVS Office at 800-643-9748 or request a copy via e-mail from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Par	•ŧ	n
rai	·l	D.

Contractor Name:	
Colling actor 1 taristo.	

If the current information for your company is incorrect in the AVS, or if your company has no information in the AVS, you must provide the information below for the following relationships. Please attach additional information as necessary.

- Company officers (president, vice president, secretary, treasurer, etc.);
- Directors;
- Persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- persons/companies who own or control 10% or more of the voting stock in your company;
- partners (if your company is a partnership);
- members/managers (if your company is a limited liability company);
- any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted

Name	Position/Title	_
Address	Telephone #	
parallel 10000000000000000000000000000000000	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	*******
Address	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average <u>45 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

RFQ No.	DEP13817	
---------	----------	--

AFFIDAVIT

015

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	
Authorized Signature:	Date:

Agency_DEE)			
REQ.P.O#	DEP1	381	7	

BID BOND

016

KNOW ALL MEN BY T	HESE PRESENTS, That we, the	e undersigned,			
of					
		a corporation organized and existing under the law of the			
	ial office in the City of	as Surahy are hold and s			
an transfer and undiffer the fi	ie benai sum oi	(\$			
well and truly to be made, we join	ntly and severally bind ourselves	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.			
The Condition of the abo	ove obligation is such that where	eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the			
Department of Administration a ce	ertain bid or proposal, attached I	nereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for			
NOW THEREFORE,					
regreement created by the acceptary price and effect. It is expressly und exceed the penal amount of this ob. The Surety, for the value real ay impaired or affected by any extraive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, If the caused their corporate seals to	nce of said bid, then this obligation of the liat derstood and agreed that the liat derstood and agreed that the liat digation as herein stated. eceived, hereby stipulates and a ension of the time within which the principal and Surety have herewood be affixed hereunto and these principal and street of the st	Inter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the on shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full bility of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no he Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby and set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations presents to be signed by their proper officers, this			
day of	, 20,				
ncipal Corporate Seal					
		(Name of Principal)			
· .		Ву			
		(Must be President or Vice President)			
ety Corporate Seal	·	(Title)			
		(Name of Surety)			
•		(Holling of Salety)			
RTANT Suratu avandin book		Attorney-in-Fact			

'ORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, ower of attorney must be attached

				RFQ/RFP# (
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	Bid Bond ESE PRESENTS	That we the undersians
,	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	01	(D)	,(E)
	Request for Quotation Number (uppe	r as Principal, and(F)	of	(G)
400	right comer of page #1)	(H) , a corpor	ation organized as	nd existing under the law
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of(1)	with its principal	office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J) as Surety	y, are held and fire	mly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of west virginia, as Obligee, in the p	penal sum of	(K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(5(L)) for the p	ayment of which	well and maly to be mad
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselve	es, our heirs, adm	inistrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.		·
(1) (1)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the above	obligation is such	that whereas the Princip
(K)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Secti	on of the Departm	ent of Administration
(1/)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached her	eto and made a pa	art hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	this line in words.	<u>(1)</u>	1)	
(L)	Amount of bond in figures			······································
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.		<u> </u>
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be reject		
(0)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be reject	ed, or	1.4.4
(P)	Year	(b) If said bid shall be accep	ted and the Princi	pal shall enter into a
(Q)	Name of Corporation	contract in accordance with the bid or	proposal attached	hereto and shall furnish
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	any other bonds and insurance required	a by the big of big	oposal, and shall in all
(S)	Signature of President or Vice .	other respects perform the agreement of this obligation shall be null and void, of	therwise this at the	eptance of said bid then
	President	force and effect. It is expressly unders	tood and agreed t	gation shall remain in fu.
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder	r shall in no aven	nat the hability of the
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein state	: 311411, 111 110 EVER ed	i, exceed the penal
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received	L hereby stimulata	n nnd
	•	obligations of said Surety and its bond	ehall he in no way	s and agrees that the
(X)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	any extension of time within which the	Oblinee may acco	unbaned of affected by
	Surety	Surety does hereby waive notice of any	such extension	prisucitional and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri	incinal and Surety	though provints and their
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	hands and seals, and such of them as are	corporations has	the caused their compress
	bond.	seals to be affixed hereto and these pres	ents to be signed	by their proper officers
		this (N) day of (O)	, 20(P)	oy men proper officers,
		•		-
		Principal Corporate Seal		(O)
			(Na	me of Principal)
		(R)	Ву`	(S)
		·	(Mu	st be President or
		,		ce President)
•		•	***	(T)
				Tille
		(U)		
		Surety Corporate Seal		(V)
			(Na	ame of Sürety)
				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
- 1			A :	(X)
	•		Altor	ne v-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.